## TDMHSAS Planning and Policy Council Children's Committee Conference Call Meeting May 6, 2020 at 9:00 am – 10:00 am CST

| AGENDA          |   |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Facilitated by: | Rikki Harris, TDMHSAS Children's Committee Chair<br>Lindsey Blevins, TDMHSAS Children's Committee Vice- Chair   |  |
| 9:00am-9:10am   | Welcome/Introductions   |  |
| 9:10am-9:15am   | Introduction of Children's Committee Vice-Chair   |  |
| 9:15am-9:50am   | COVID-19 in Tennessee: Discussion, Support, and Guidance<br>for Children and Youth Services<br>Kristy Tipton, Division Director of Crisis and A&D Detox Services,<br>Frontier Health<br>Melissa Sparks, Deputy Assistant Commissioner, Division of<br>Hospital Services and Operations, TDMHSAS<br>Jennifer Armstrong, Director, Office of Crisis Services and Suicide<br>Prevention, TDMHSAS |  |

9:50am-10:00am Wrap up/ Next Steps/ Adjourn

| Conference Line Information: | <b>Meeting Location:</b><br>This meeting will take place via |
|------------------------------|--|
| Toll-Free Number: 1-415-655- | conference call only.  |
| 0003                         |  |
| Meeting number (access       |  |
| code): 617 819 920           |  |
|                              |  |
|                              |  |
|                              |  |